FORM PTO-1868 1-31-67	RECORDATION -	~ 4	'R SHEET		DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C	
	07-12-200	ال (1984) (1984)	_Y			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Hon rable Commissioner of			the attached or	riginal documents or c	▼ You thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10177494	11 Name a		receiving party(les):	opy mereor.	
1. Harrio of Convoying party(ios).	, •			k Saw Manufac	turore	
Qiu Jian Ping	,	ľ	-		- •	
042	8/01	Internal	Addressx <u>x</u> a	New York Cor	poration	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) atta	ched? Yes A No					
3. Nature of conveyance:				<u> </u>		
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street A	ddress: 165	East Second	Street	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Other		City: M	ineola	State: $rac{ ext{NY}}{ ext{Z}}$	zip: 11501	
Execution Date: June 20, 2	2001	Additional	name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? ☐ Yes	Ю №	
Application number(s) or patent num	bor(s): 78/	1/1/1/2	117			
		Y ZZ Z	ota of the anglic	otion is: June 2	0, 2001	
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the			ation is	0	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	nt No.(s)		42 PT	
					S. 14.	
					7/1	
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes	☑ No		110	
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total nur	mber of applicat	ions and patents involved	/ed: 1	
concerning document should be mail Name:	ed:					
			(AT AT A	• 40.0		
Internal Address: JOSEPH J. PREVITO 1077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD		7. Total lee	e (37 CFH 3.41):\$ <u>40.0</u>	00	
ROSLYN, NI	EW YORK	☐ Enck	osed			
		☐ Auth	orized to be ch	arged to deposit acc	ount	
Street Address:		O Damas	a a a a und numb			
		a. Deposit	account numbe	ər.		
City:State:	ZIP:	(Attach de	uplicate copy of	this page if paying by d	leposit accour	
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE				
%7/02/2001 SDENBOB1 00000060 29144142 02 FC:581 40.00 DP						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and beli of the original document.	ef, the foregoing informa	ation is true a	nd correct and	any attached copy is	s a true copy	
JOSEPH J. PREVITO		-		6/25/01		
Name of Person Signing	0	Signature	l number of sec-	Date	1 _	
		iota		s comprising cover sheet ATENT	<u> </u>	

REEL: 011955 FRAME: 0287

ASSIGNMENT

BE IT KNOWN, that for One (\$1.00) dollar and other valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, I, the undersigned, QIU JIAN PING, residing in Jiangsu, China. the sole inventor and owner of the hereinafter described invention or invention, do hereby assign and transfer unto GREAT NECK SAW MANUFACTURERS, INC., a corporation of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at 165 East Second Street, Mineola, New York 11501, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention or invention in the ORNAMENTAL DESIGN OF A UTILITY KNIFE, in and to my application for Letters Patent in the United Stages relating thereto, executed on even date herewith, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which are or may be granted in any and all priority rights deriving from said application by virtue of the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or other proper office, to issue such Letters Patent to said GREAT NECK SAW MANUFACTURERS, INC., its successors and assigns, and realizing that the considerations have been paid on the foregoing representations, I hereby further agree to execute any other and further papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument.

RECORDED: 06/28/2001

Dated: June 20, 2001

Oin nan ping

OIU JIAN PING

y way lingling

Assignment

REEL: 011955 FRAME: 0288